However, in case of conflict in the language of Attachment “A” and this 

Contract, the terms and conditions of this Contract shall be final and binding upon both 

parties hereto. 

III. 

Payment for Services 

Total payment for services described herein shall be a sum not to exceed One 

Hundred Fifty-Six Thousand and Seven Hundred and Four Dollars ($156,704.00).  This 

total payment for services includes Consultant’s ordinary expenses.  Additional 

expenses, which are extraordinary in nature, shall be approved in advance by City in 

writing signed by the parties.  Such extraordinary expenses may be paid as incurred and

[...]

Agreement between CITY and UNDERSIGNED providing for Professional Services. 

2. UNDERSIGNED will accomplish the work presented in Exhibit "A" of this Agreement.  

Payment for all services, consultants and expenses described in Exhibit "A" shall be in the 

amount not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FOUR 

dollars and no cents ($156,704.00) detailed as follows.   

Research/Base Map prep & Schematic/Alignment Study 3% $  4178 

Survey 21% $  33,284 

Geotechnical Investigations and Report 3% $  4475 

Preliminary & Primary Design 44% $  69,632 

Final Design (Plan Preparation) 18% $  28,608